CITIZENS

PROPERTY INSURANCE CORPORATION

Citizens Property Insurance Corporation

Detail By Product Line

Excludes Takeouts

Report Run Date : 07-08-2025

Reported Period : 06-30-2025

06-30-2025

PR-M Wind Coverage

PR-M Exclude Wind Coverage

PR-M
PR-W Wind Coverage

PR-W
CR-M Exclude Wind Coverage

CR-M Wind Coverage

CR-M
CR-W Wind Coverage

CR-W
CNR-M Wind Coverage

CNR-M
CNR-W Wind Coverage

CNR-W
Citizens Total

1) Personal Residential Exposure Includes Coverages A-D, except DP1/MDP1/MD1, Which Excludes Coverages B and D.

Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total
Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe
Remainder of State

State Total

State Total

State Total

2) Commercial Exposure Includes Building, Other Structures and Business Personal Property.

7/8/2025 8:02:25 PM

Policies Inforce

242,259
404,756
647,015
25,133
13,693
38,826
685,841
58,665
25,339
84,004
84,004
93

46

139

846

759
1,605
1,744
2,344
881
3,225
3,225
620
1,027
1,647
1,647
2,138
953
3,091
3,091
779,552

Building Count
242,259
404,756
647,015

25,133
13,693
38,826
685,841
58,665
25,339
84,004
84,004
232
175
407
4,589
4,762
9,351
9,758
6,629
3474
10,103
10,103
746
1,653
2,399
2,399
3,098
2,050
5,148
5,148
797,253

Risk Count

Current Month-End

242,259
404,756
647,015
25,133
13,693
38,826
685,841
58,665
25,339
84,004
84,004
282

226
508
4,917
5,832
10,749
11,257
8,653
5,182
13,835
13,835
746
1,653
2,399
2,399
3,160
2,173
5,333
5,333
802,669

Premium With Surcharge

$776,586,844
$923,753,772
$1,700,340,616
$34,725,177
$9,749,652
$44,474,829
$1,744,815,445
$245,842,996
$72,517,566
$318,360,562
$318,360,562
$1,480,011
$1,392,919
$2,872,930
$50,339,168
$56,413,044
$106,752,212
$109,625,142
$152,403,941
$89,463,779
$241,867,720
$241,867,720
$8,348,173
$12,726,935
$21,075,108
$21,075,108
$35,250,235
$14,825,121
$50,075,356
$50,075,356
$2,485,819,333

Total Exposure
$60,631,716,589
$135,218,278,902
$195,849,995,491
$5,552,240,638
$3,726,403,782
$9,278,644,420
$205,128,639,911
$28,930,556,153
$11,871,756,973
$40,802,313,126
$40,802,313,126
$590,566,200
$595,726,800
$1,186,293,000
$8,629,310,955
$8,704,096,075
$17,333,407,030
$18,519,700,030
$14,235,132,522
$11,507,187,252
$25,742,319,774
$25,742,319,774
$631,060,478
$1,474,584,050
$2,105,644,528
$2,105,644,528
$1,712,398,112
$1,129,145,110
$2,841,543,222
$2,841,543,222
$295,140,160,591

Policies Inforce
(9,579)
(29,392)
(38,971)
44
108
152
(38,819)
(73)
(273)
(346)
(346)
(774)
(749)
(1,523)
747
711
1,458
(65)
(112)
(50)
(162)
(162)
(11)
(16)
(27)
(27)
(46)
(10)
(56)
(56)
(39,475)

Building Count
(9,579)
(29,392)
(38,971)
44
108
152
(38,819)
(73)
(273)
(346)
(346)
(4,693)
(5,058)
(9,751)
4270
4,585
8,855
(896)
(453)
(112)
(565)
(565)
(14)
(76)
(90)
(90)
(70)
(11)
(81)
(81)
(40,797)

Change From Prior Month
Risk Count
(9,579)
(29,392)
(38,971)
44
108
152
(38,819)
(73)
(273)
(346)
(346)
(4,991)
(6,204)
(11,195)
4,544
5,593
10,137
(1,058)
(655)
(244)
(899)
(899)
(14)
(76)
(90)
(90)
(71)
(14)
(85)
(85)
(41,297)

Premium With Surcharge

($825,521,086)
($991,622,317)
($1,817,143,403)
($34,899,376)
($9,757,513)
($44,656,889)
($1,861,800,292)
$3,527,812
$581,565
$4,109,377
$4,109,377
($52,455,247)
($59,664,760)
($112,120,007)
$48,165,410
$54,910,541
$103,075,951
($9,044,056)
($26,612,521)
($11,893,469)
($38,505,990)
($38,505,990)
($249,790)
($712,061)
($961,851)
($961,851)
($824,581)
($166,309)
($990,890)
($990,890)
($162,378,257)

Total Exposure
($63,601,342,474)
($148,035,383,159)
($211,636,725,633)
($5,485,470,051)
($3,677,191,915)
($9,162,661,966)
($220,799,387,599)
$26,334,231
($93,683,013)
($67,348,782)
($67,348,782)
($8,422,010,505)
($8,703,656,175)
($17,125,666,680)
$7,835,455,355
$8,038,677,775
$15,874,133,130
($1,251,533,550)
($2,259,496,500)
($1,549,936,539)
($3,809,433,039)
($3,809,433,039)
($15,316,200)
($78,975,820)
($94,292,020)
($94,292,020)
($47,357,811)
($11,990,427)
($59,348,238)
($59,348,238)
($22,697,518,762)
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