

Citizens Property Insurance Corporation

Detail By Product Line

Excludes Takeouts

Report Run Date : 07-08-2025

Reported Period : 06-30-2025

06-30-2025		Current Month-End					Change From Prior Month				
		Policies Inforce	Building Count	Risk Count	Premium With Surcharge	Total Exposure	Policies Inforce	Building Count	Risk Count	Premium With Surcharge	Total Exposure
PR-M Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	242,259	242,259	242,259	\$776,586,844	\$60,631,716,589	(9,579)	(9,579)	(9,579)	(\$825,521,086)	(\$63,601,342,474)
	Remainder of State	404,756	404,756	404,756	\$923,753,772	\$135,218,278,902	(29,392)	(29,392)	(29,392)	(\$991,622,317)	(\$148,035,383,159)
	State Total	647,015	647,015	647,015	\$1,700,340,616	\$195,849,995,491	(38,971)	(38,971)	(38,971)	(\$1,817,143,403)	(\$211,636,725,633)
PR-M Exclude Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	25,133	25,133	25,133	\$34,725,177	\$5,552,240,638	44	44	44	(\$34,899,376)	(\$5,485,470,051)
	Remainder of State	13,693	13,693	13,693	\$9,749,652	\$3,726,403,782	108	108	108	(\$9,757,513)	(\$3,677,191,915)
	State Total	38,826	38,826	38,826	\$44,474,829	\$9,278,644,420	152	152	152	(\$44,656,889)	(\$9,162,661,966)
PR-M	State Total	685,841	685,841	685,841	\$1,744,815,445	\$205,128,639,911	(38,819)	(38,819)	(38,819)	(\$1,861,800,292)	(\$220,799,387,599)
PR-W Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	58,665	58,665	58,665	\$245,842,996	\$28,930,556,153	(73)	(73)	(73)	\$3,527,812	\$26,334,231
	Remainder of State	25,339	25,339	25,339	\$72,517,566	\$11,871,756,973	(273)	(273)	(273)	\$581,565	(\$93,683,013)
	State Total	84,004	84,004	84,004	\$318,360,562	\$40,802,313,126	(346)	(346)	(346)	\$4,109,377	(\$67,348,782)
PR-W	State Total	84,004	84,004	84,004	\$318,360,562	\$40,802,313,126	(346)	(346)	(346)	\$4,109,377	(\$67,348,782)
CR-M Exclude Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	93	232	282	\$1,480,011	\$590,566,200	(774)	(4,693)	(4,991)	(\$52,455,247)	(\$8,422,010,505)
	Remainder of State	46	175	226	\$1,392,919	\$595,726,800	(749)	(5,058)	(6,204)	(\$59,664,760)	(\$8,703,656,175)
	State Total	139	407	508	\$2,872,930	\$1,186,293,000	(1,523)	(9,751)	(11,195)	(\$112,120,007)	(\$17,125,666,680)
CR-M Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	846	4,589	4,917	\$50,339,168	\$8,629,310,955	747	4,270	4,544	\$48,165,410	\$7,835,455,355
	Remainder of State	759	4,762	5,832	\$56,413,044	\$8,704,096,075	711	4,585	5,593	\$54,910,541	\$8,038,677,775
	State Total	1,605	9,351	10,749	\$106,752,212	\$17,333,407,030	1,458	8,855	10,137	\$103,075,951	\$15,874,133,130
CR-M	State Total	1,744	9,758	11,257	\$109,625,142	\$18,519,700,030	(65)	(896)	(1,058)	(\$9,044,056)	(\$1,251,533,550)
CR-W Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	2,344	6,629	8,653	\$152,403,941	\$14,235,132,522	(112)	(453)	(655)	(\$26,612,521)	(\$2,259,496,500)
	Remainder of State	881	3,474	5,182	\$89,463,779	\$11,507,187,252	(50)	(112)	(244)	(\$11,893,469)	(\$1,549,936,539)
	State Total	3,225	10,103	13,835	\$241,867,720	\$25,742,319,774	(162)	(565)	(899)	(\$38,505,990)	(\$3,809,433,039)
CR-W	State Total	3,225	10,103	13,835	\$241,867,720	\$25,742,319,774	(162)	(565)	(899)	(\$38,505,990)	(\$3,809,433,039)
CNR-M Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	620	746	746	\$8,348,173	\$631,060,478	(11)	(14)	(14)	(\$249,790)	(\$15,316,200)
	Remainder of State	1,027	1,653	1,653	\$12,726,935	\$1,474,584,050	(16)	(76)	(76)	(\$712,061)	(\$78,975,820)
	State Total	1,647	2,399	2,399	\$21,075,108	\$2,105,644,528	(27)	(90)	(90)	(\$961,851)	(\$94,292,020)
CNR-M	State Total	1,647	2,399	2,399	\$21,075,108	\$2,105,644,528	(27)	(90)	(90)	(\$961,851)	(\$94,292,020)
CNR-W Wind Coverage	Dade, Broward, Palm Beach and Monroe	2,138	3,098	3,160	\$35,250,235	\$1,712,398,112	(46)	(70)	(71)	(\$824,581)	(\$47,357,811)
	Remainder of State	953	2,050	2,173	\$14,825,121	\$1,129,145,110	(10)	(11)	(14)	(\$166,309)	(\$11,990,427)
	State Total	3,091	5,148	5,333	\$50,075,356	\$2,841,543,222	(56)	(81)	(85)	(\$990,890)	(\$59,348,238)
CNR-W	State Total	3,091	5,148	5,333	\$50,075,356	\$2,841,543,222	(56)	(81)	(85)	(\$990,890)	(\$59,348,238)
Citizens Total	State Total	779,552	797,253	802,669	\$2,485,819,333	\$295,140,160,591	(39,475)	(40,797)	(41,297)	(\$162,378,257)	(\$22,697,518,762)

1) Personal Residential Exposure Includes Coverages A-D, except DP1/MD1/MD1, Which Excludes Coverages B and D.

2) Commercial Exposure Includes Building, Other Structures and Business Personal Property.